
FALL 25

Schedule by Division Day/ Time and Field

EACH TEAM PRACTICES ON A 
HALF FIELD

LIT FIELD AS NEEDED

Division Team Name          Coach Coach Email Address Field / time*
678 Coed DC UNITED HC Jeffrey Haakmeester jmhaakmeester@gmail.com Thur 6-7pm WL 9 Left

HC Shannon Susini shannonsusini@gmail.com
F25 NY RED BULL HC Fred Turner fturner@tcelect.net Thur 7-8pm WL 9 Left

AC Matthew Loforese bigloaf368@gmail.com
AC Carlos Lazo carantoza@gmail.com

NYC FC HC Michael Steinberg mikesteinberg37@hotmail.com Tues 6-7pm WL 9 left
AC Thomas Levicky thomas.levicky@gmail.com

PORTLAND HC Goran Matlijoski gmatlijoski@kw.com Wed 7-8pm WL 9 Right
AC Derek Kasse derekkasse@gmail.com

345 Boys ATLANTA HC Matthew Coppola mcoppol06@gmail.com Tues 6-7pm WL 7 Front
AC Ryan Dumpert ryandumpert@gmail.com

F25 AUSTIN HC Joshua Donovick jdonovick@gmail.com Thur 6:30-7:30 WL 8 Left
AC Michel Marceau marceau@ptd.net

CHICAGO HC Joel Gregier joelgregier@gmail.com WED 6-7pm WL 9 Left
AC John Gormley johndacarpenter@gmail.com

DALLAS HC Javier Fallas javier.fallas86@gmail.com WED 6-7pm WL 7 Back
AC Mainor Trejos setandfit42@gmail.com

HOUSTON HC Johan Soto johansoto77@hotmail.com WED 6-7PM WL 9 Right
AC Scott Blum scotthblum@gmail.com

MIAMI HC Dave Hunt Maildavehunt@gmail.com Wed 5:30-6:30 WL 8 Right

NASHVILLE HC Prem Sharma premster71@yahoo.com Wed 6-7pm WL 9 Left

ORLANDO HC Anthony Cilento cilento49@gmail.com Wed 7-8pm WL 9 Left
AC Carlos Lazo carantoza@gmail.com
AC Ryan Titus amtpools@gmail.com

345 Girls CREW HC Jeffrey Haakmeester jmhaakmeester@gmail.com Thur 5-6pm WL 9 Left
AC John Vorst jvorst40@gmail.com

F25 DYNAMO HC Jason Lydon jlydon99@gmail.com Wed 6:30-7:30 WL 8 Right
AC Diana McKelvey dmckelvey16@gmail.com

FIRE HC Thomas Pitts tscpitts@gmail.com Thur 6-7Pm WL 8 Right
AC James McMichael mcmichael.james1@gmail.com

GALAXY HC Michael Resendes michaelresendes07@gmail.com Thur 7-8 Pm WL 8 Right
AC Rachel Decker racheldecker10@gmail.com

RAPIDS HC Brendan Gross lpbgross@gmail.com FRI 5:30-6:30 WL 8 Left

UNION HC Joseph joe_ruesgen@yahoo.com Wed 6:30-7:30 WL 8 left
AC Stephanie Gaven sgaven25@gmail.com

1 & 2 Boys BLACK HC Stephen STAFFORD js.staff0@gmail.com Tue 5:30-6:30 WL 1 Right
AC Tiago Deretti colaretti2@gmail.com TUE5:30-6:30 WL 9 Right

F25 BLUE AC Scot Burkholder burkholders@yahoo.com Wed 5:30-6:30  WL 2 Right
Wed WL 7 Right 1/3 of half

MAROON AC Christopher DeGasperis chrisdegasperis@gmail.com Thur 5:30 -6:30  WL 2 Right
AC Paola Herrera prherrera101@gmail.com Thur 5:30 -6:30  WL 8 Left

YELLOW AC Daniel Paglinco wrxdan_9@msn.com Thur 6-7pmWL 1 Right
AC Marc Soblick mrsoblick@gmail.com Thur WL 7 Right 1/2 of half

1& 2 Girls BLUE HC Cassy Cox cassy1cox@gmail.com WED 5:30-6:30 WL 3 Left
AC Abel Gechure coxoroko@gmail.com WED 5:30-6:30 WL 7 Left

F25 GOLD HC Michael Madonna mikemad1234@yahoo.com Wed WL 7 Front 7-8pm 
AC Matthew Coppola mcoppol06@gmail.com

GREEN HC Brian Childs childs8314@gmail.com Fri WL 3 5:30-6:30 Right
AC Robert Montgomery rdm2@me.com Fri WL 8 5:30-6:30 Right

JADE AC Andrew DeVoid devoida@gmail.com Thurs 5:30-6:30 WL 3 Right
AC Alexandria DeVoid apicillo@gmail.com Thurs 5:30-6:30 WL 9 Right

PINK HC Pierre Lawrence pierre.abdou39@gmail.com Mon 6-7pm WL 3 Left
AC Jeffrey Kopco jakopco@hotmail.com Mon 6-7pm WL 9 Left
AC Lance Baumgartner lance_baumgartner@yahoo.com

PURPLE AC Mike McKeever mckee122312@gmail.com Wed 5:30- 6:30 WL 8 Left
AC Joseph Ruesgen joe_ruesgen@yahoo.com

*Sparta Twp Recreation Dept controls turning on/ off fields lights

Practices Start week of 9/8- Check with your 
Coach

FIELDS 7, 8 & 9 ARE LIT (AS NEEDED)

LEFT /RIGHT OR BACK/FRONT - AS YOU FACE FIELD FROM PARKING LOT


